STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Clay Banks

Door County

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING FOR THE TOWN OF CLAY BANKS

Notice is hereby given the Annual Town Meeting for the Town of Clay Banks will be held on Tuesday, April 25th, 2023 starting at 6:00 PM. The meeting will take place at the Clay Banks Town Hall located at 6098 County Rd. OO, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235.

The monthly April Town Board Meeting will be held immediately after the Annual Meeting.

Dated this 8th day of April, 2023.

I attest that the above notice was posted as required by law in the following place in the Te	own of
Clay Banks, Door County, Wisconsin on Saturday, April 8 th , 2023:	

Clay Banks Town Hall at		
Also posted on the town's website: www	v.townofclaybanks.com	
	Jessica Bongle, Clerk	